

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1583/2005

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SUKHPAL SINGH
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 15/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Mr. Atif Suhrawardy, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted two weeks' time, as a last chance, to remove the defects pointed out in the Office Report on Default dated 31st July, 2015.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER